

**Ct. Cases 715/2023**  
**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAVI**  
**(Rajouri Garden)**

22.12.2023

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for complainant  
company with Ld. Proxy counsel.  
No witness is present.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for complainant  
company that as the AR for complainant company is not  
available today, PSE cannot be lead.

Accordingly, as requested, put up for PSE now on  
**20.01.2024.**

**(Vikrant Vaid)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi**  
**22.12.2023**