

5 Ct. Cases 715/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAVI  
(Rajouri Garden)

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajiv Dahiya.

Matter is listed today for payment and report of probation officer.

**Report of previous involvement/ conviction of accused already filed on record.**

Today, accused has paid an amount of Rs. 5,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurabh, legal Retainer for the complainant.

Report of probation officer received as per which address of the accused was found untraceable during visit and mobile number provided was called many times but the same was found invalid.

**Today accused has filed copy of aadhar card having current address of accused and mobile number.**

**Let fresh notice be issued to the probation officer alongwith copy of aadhar card filed today, to file report on the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for payment as well as report of probation officer on 20.07.2026.

copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
19.05.2026 (sy)**